TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagine.com Communications, Inc.		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imagine.com Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	510 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657464	IMAGINE.COM
Registration Number:	2140020	IMAGINE.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)967-0021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-336-9200

Email: peter.bartram@ny.imagine.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Bartram

Address Line 1: 510 Enterprise Drive

Address Line 2: C/O Imagine.com

Address Line 4: Kingston, NEW YORK 12401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Bartram
Signature:	/Peter B. Bartram/
Date:	06/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0578 OP \$65.00 265/4

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Assets for Imagine.com#page1.tif source=Trademark Cover Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0579

imagine.com_.

Addendum to the Sale and Assignment of Assets Intellectual Property Summary Statement Between:

The Seller:

Imagine.com

Communications, Inc. 510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401

The Buyer:

Imagine.com

Telecommunications, Inc. 510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401

Pursuant to the terms of the Bill of Sale and contract assignment of interest schedule between the above Seller and the above buyer (Imagine.com Telecommunications, Inc.), the buyer is taking delivery of the following intellectual property effective January 1, 2008.

The buyer is buying the following property:

The buyer is acquires all interest in the following intellectual property:

The Domain Names:

The domain names Imagine.com, Imagine.net, Internetuniversity.com, fibercore.net, and marketwindow.com, all include full use and enjoyment, subject to the annual payment for each domain name to the registrar of record, Network Solutions.

The Registered Trademarks:

The following registered trademarks are transferred and assigned: Imagine.com (Registration Number #2657464), Imagine.net (Registration Number #2140020), Internet University (Registration Number #2572423).

The network and website designs:

All networks designs and websites in process and completed by the seller. The websites associated with the above domains including all html code, javascripts, java code, logo designs and webpage designs.

The Phone Numbers:

The use and transfer of the telephone numbers 800-700-5338 and 845-336-9200

As agreed:

Authorized Representative of the Seller:

Authorized Representative of the Buyer:

Imagine.com Communications, Inc.

510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401 Imagine.com Telecommunications, Inc.

510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401

Peter Bartram, CEO

Peter Bartram, President Senior Network Architect

Signature:

Date: January 01, 2008

OX O. OX

Signature:

Date: January 01, 2008

BLO DE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0580

imagine.com_.

Imagine.com Telecommunications, Inc. 510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401 Office: 845.336.9200 www.imagine.com

June 8, 2009

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE: Registered Trademarks:

The following registered trademarks are transferred and assigned: IMAGINE.COM (Registration Number #2657464)
IMAGINE.NET (Registration Number #2140020)
INTERNET UNIVERSITY (Registration Number #2572423)

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed is the document conveying the transfer of trademarks from Imagine.com Communications, Inc. to Imagine.com Telecommunications, Inc., companies that are both located in Kingston, New York.

Please maintain the correspondent name on all three trademarks on our behalf at the following mailing address:

Peter B. Bartram P.O. Box 2984 Kingston, NY 12402

I have included payment. Should you have any questions, please contact me at the above phone number. Thank you for your assistance.

Best Regards:

Peter B. Bartram, President Senior Network Architect

OK-O. OK

CC: Trademark File

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0581